December 24, 2008

Mack Energy Corporation
PO Box 960
Artesia, NM 88211-0960

Dear Sir,

RE:

PO Box 1370
Artesia, NM 88211-1370
(505) 748-1288

RECEIVED
MAR 16 2010

NMOCD ARTES)A

Eskimo State #8

2285’ FNL & 465’ FWL

Sec. 30, T15S, R29E
Chaves County, New Mexico

The following is the Deviation Survey for the above captioned well.

DEPTH
282.00
880.00
1238.00
1672.00

Very truly yours,

«

die C. LaRue
Operations Manager

State of New Mexico }
County of Eddy }

DEVIATION
1.00
1.25
0.50
0.50

DEPTH DEVIATION
2024.00 1.00
2500.00 0.75
2882.00 0.75
3323.00 0.50

The foregoing was acknowledged before me this 24" day of December, 2008.

OFFICIAL SEALRNER
REGINIA L. GA
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF NEW MEXICO

. ) »
My commission expires éﬁ EA -3
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