

PO Box 1370 Artesia, NM 88211-1370 (505) 748-1288

RECEIVED

MAR 1 6 2010

NMOCD ARTESIA

December 24, 2008

Mack Energy Corporation PO Box 960 Artesia, NM 88211-0960

RE:

Eskimo State #8 2285' FNL & 465' FWL Sec. 30, T15S, R29E Chaves County, New Mexico

Dear Sir,

The following is the Deviation Survey for the above captioned well.

DEPTH	DEVIATION	DEPTH	DEVIATION
282.00	1.00	2024.00	1.00
880.00	1.25	2500.00	0.75
1238.00	0.50	2882.00	0.75
1672.00	0.50	3323.00	0.50

Very truly yours,

Eddie C. LaRue Operations Manager

State of New Mexico }
County of Eddy }

The foregoing was acknowledged before me this 24th day of December, 2008.

Notary Pyblic

OFFICIAL SEAL
REGINIA L. GARNER
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF NEW MEXICO
My commission expires

MR